
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2025 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy (Memphis/Nashville) Accelerated Pathway 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-
practice 

Insurance 
Fall Only 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
state 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State
Total

1 1350 48 12 3 14 225 10 1662 302 1964
2 2700 96 24 6 28 225 10 3089 604 3693
3 4050 144 36 9 42 225 10 4516 906 5422
4 5400 192 48 12 56 225 10 5943 1208 7151
5 6750 240 60 15 70 225 10 7370 1510 8880
6 8100 288 72 18 84 225 10 8797 1812 10609
7 9450 336 84 21 98 225 10 10224 2114 12338
8 10800 384 96 24 112 225 10 11651 2416 14067

9+ 12150 425 100 25 120 225 10 13055 2718 15773
2nd/ 3rd year students will pay a $2,500 IMPACT fee for Fall 2025 and Spring 2026
*1st year students will pay a $2,500 IMPACT fee Spring 2026 only
College of Pharmacy (Knoxville) Accelerate Pathway

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee 

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State
Total

1 1350 63 101 3 14 225 5 100 10 1871 302 2173
2 2700 126 101 6 28 225 10 100 10 3306 604 3910
3 4050 189 101 9 42 225 15 100 10 4741 906 5647
4 5400 252 101 12 56 225 20 100 10 6176 1208 7384
5 6750 315 101 15 70 225 25 100 10 7611 1510 9121
6 8100 378 101 18 84 225 30 100 10 9046 1812 10858
7 9450 441 101 21 98 225 35 100 10 10481 2114 12595
8 10800 504 101 24 112 225 40 100 10 11916 2416 14332

9+ 12150 568 101 25 120 225 45 100 10 13344 2718 16062
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.
****First year students will pay a $150 Immunization Fee (Fall only); Skills Fee (Fall Term, First Year) $225; All students Assessment Fee $90

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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